
 

 

 

 

 

Sutton Bonington Primary School 

Autumn Term Dates 2025 – Parents and Carers 

 

 

Thurs 4th Sept   Children return to school 

Thurs 4th Sept   New Reception children half day, 9.15-11.45am or 1.15-3.30pm 

Fri 5th Sept   New Reception children half day, 9.15-11.45am or 1.15-3.30pm 

Mon 8th Sept    New Reception children half day and lunch, 9.15am-1.05pm 

Mon 8th Sept   Year 5 swimming sessions start 

Tues 9th Sept   Drumming lessons start 

Tues 9th Sept   First Year 4 Forest School session 

Thurs 11th Sept   Basketball club starts 

Fri 12th Sept   Individual school photos, AM (8.30am for non-school siblings) 

Tues 16th Sept   Drumming assembly, 2pm 

Thurs 18th Sept    French after school club begins 

Fri 19th Sept    French lunchtime club starts 

Mon 22nd Sept    Handwriting Heroes week 

Tues 23rd Sept    Reception, Year 1 and Year 2 Stay and Read, 8.50-9.15am 

Fri 26th Sept    Macmillan Coffee Morning, 9-10.30am 

Mon 29th Sept   Attendance Focus Fortnight (week 1) 

Mon 6th Oct   Attendance Focus Fortnight (week 2) 

Mon 6th Oct   Reception parent/carer reading workshop, 6pm 

Mon 13th Oct   Year 3 Partake Stone Age workshop 

Tues 14th Oct   Final Year 4 Forest School session 

Weds 15th Oct   Key Stage 2 Stay and Problem Solve, 8.50-9.15am 

Thurs 16th Oct   Maths Factathon, 2pm 

Fri 17th Oct   School closes for half term 

Fri 17th Oct   Non-uniform day (suggested £1 donation) 

Mon 3rd Nov   INSET Day – school closes to children  

Tues 4th Nov   School reopens to children 

Tues 4th Nov   Culture and Diversity Week 

Tues 4th Nov   First Year 3 Forest School session 

Sat 8th Nov   PTA Bonfire and Fireworks display 

Mon 10th Nov    New lunchtime menu starts today 

Mon 10th Nov   Year 2 Robin Hood Partake Workshop, PM 

Thurs 13th Nov   Year 4 visit to Perlethorpe 

Mon 17th Nov   Handwriting Heroes Week 



Tues 18th Nov   Parents Evening, 3.50-7pm 

Weds 19th Nov   Parents Evening, 3.50-7pm 

Mon 24th Nov   Attendance Focus Fortnight (week 1) 

Mon 24th Nov   Year 6 Mayans Partake Workshop, PM 

Thurs 27th Nov   Reception, Year 1 and Year 2 Stay and Read, 8.50-9.15am 

Mon 1st Dec   Attendance Focus Fortnight (week 2) 

Tues 2nd Dec   Key Stage 2 Stay and Quiz, 8.50-9.15am 

Thurs 4th Dec   Year 5 visit to National Space Centre 

Mon 8th Dec   Assessment Week 

Mon 8th Dec   Final Year 5 swimming session 

Mon 8th Dec   Year 1 and 2 Christmas Performance, 2pm 

Tues 9th Dec Year 1 and 2 Christmas Performance, 6pm (children back in school at 

5.30pm) 

Tues 9th Dec Final Year 3 Forest School session 

Weds 10th Dec Reception Christmas Nativity, 9.30am 

Weds 10th Dec Reception Christmas Nativity, 2pm 

Thurs 11th Dec Key Stage 2 Carol Concert, 6pm (children back in school at 5.30pm) 

Fri 12th Dec Key Stage 2 Carol Concert, 2pm 

Tues 16th Dec Christmas Dinner and Christmas Jumpers 

Weds 17th Dec Years 2-6, Pantomime at Nottingham Playhouse, 2pm 

Thurs 18th Dec Reception and Year 1, The Littlest Yak at Lakeside Arts Centre, 1.30pm 

Fri 19th Dec Christmas Party Afternoon  

Fri 19th Dec School closes for Christmas Break 

Mon 5th Jan School reopens to all children  

 

 


